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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 19th December, 2018
INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733 (1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014  THAT THE NAMES OF THE
FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER ON THE DATE SET OUT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, AND THE
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

35523

76732

92737

112571

114652

148047

150563

165146

193356

211950

224681

241909

244833

245281

247319

248138

259874

285682

286003

294441

294728

295469

299051

301558

307384

308391

332047

336878

341290

352466

360277

368073

368242

369168

369190

382373

382580

382748

384300

388051

399649

399938

401535

413645

416607

417116

423575

427800

433267

440936

441622

450102

J.F. KENNY MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

FUINNEOIGI CHONNAMARA 
TEORANTA

MEED ENTERPRISES LIMITED

SHAMROCK TEA MERCHANTS 
LIMITED

BRANDSMA BOOKS LIMITED

OKTAG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ASHINGTON LIMITED

KISSWOOD LIMITED

MILLVARD LIMITED

HARRY'S BAR AND RESTAURANT 
LIMITED

SUN SHORE LIMITED

CEDAR CONSERVATORIES LIMITED

BELGARD WINDOWS LIMITED

EUGENE CAREY (AUCTIONEERS) 
LIMITED

TOM MURRAY CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

GLEBE JUNIOR MONTESSORI 
SCHOOL TRUST COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

REDLAND VENTURES LIMITED

BELLOZANE LIMITED

PARAGON STORES LIMITED

VELOSTAR CONSULTING INC. 
LIMITED

PENCROSS CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

DUKESWALK TRADING LIMITED

DANESHOUSE LIMITED

CRONTON LIMITED

DUBLIN TOURISM INFORMATION 
CENTRE LIMITED

PYE ELECTRONICS LIMITED

MICHAEL O'DONOVAN & SON 
(MIDLETON) LIMITED

STEPHEN CURRAN TRANSPORT 
LIMITED

TAIPAN PROPERTIES LIMITED

DOCUMENT LIFECYCLE 
MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

LEADER SPORTSWEAR LIMITED

DUNDALK I.C.T.U. CENTRE 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

SEAMUS SHERIDAN 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

BROOKS RECONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

BELGARD WINDOW SYSTEMS 
LIMITED

CARTHANACH COMPANY LIMITED
BY GUARANTEE

TOTEM MEDIA LIMITED

TIBODO LIMITED

CHIMFIX SOLUTIONS LIMITED

A.B. IMPEX LIMITED

TRUEMAN CATERING LIMITED

FIRST TOUCH DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

LAKESIDE WALK MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

GALT CATERING LIMITED

C & F PRINT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

ASTERION SOFTWARE LIMITED

TEMPORE UNLIMITED COMPANY

LANSA DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

SPRINGVIEW HOMES LIMITED

GRIFFIN WALSH ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

COLM HAYES MEDIA SERVICES 
LIMITED

VILLEFRANCHE CLASSIC SAILING 
LIMITED
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

453603

455863

459310

459419

460323

468260

468565

472569

473626

478043

479221

479222

479223

480555

480990

485647

494284

496422

500574

512281

512460

512598

524526

525898

526167

527557

528294

529499

529634

533561

536698

539409

540537

546182

553725

554029

558287

559542

563830

563848

563878

563914

563964

563992

564034

564042

564082

564146

564175

564205

564212

564215

564242

564247

564248

BIG ORANGE CONSULTANCY 
WORKS LIMITED

TUNDRA AIRWAVE HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

CERAMIC-TEC LIMITED

VBF TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

TORNOG COMMERCIAL 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

PTS CATERING LIMITED

HOME DIY & SUPPLIES LIMITED

E.W. INSULATION LIMITED

GLENCULLEN DOG KENNELS 
LIMITED

BALLINA MOBILE LIMITED

E-STORE NETWORK SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

MYSHOWROOM (HOLDINGS) 
LIMITED

MAGNUM WHOLESALE LIMITED

KARORA LIMITED

AMBROSE LYNOTT 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

OXEMS (IRELAND) LIMITED

VALUE DOG TREATS LIMITED

DUNGANNON PLANT SALES 
LIMITED

LEINSTER ANIMAL RESCUE 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

ALEXANDRA RESIDENTIAL 
OWNERS MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

CRYSTAL CUBES LIMITED

PALLET DROP IRELAND LIMITED

ECO GAS LIMITED

RAFA'S TEMAKI LIMITED

AVANTECH LABS LIMITED

GET FOCUSED LIMITED

KT LAUNDRIES LIMITED

DELICE CATERING LIMITED

LOVE BUZZ VIBES LIMITED

MUSTARDSIDE LIMITED

KILFEACLE NR CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

NANO-KAMO LIMITED

AMI CLIENT SERVICES LIMITED

MITCHELL/MULCAHY CATERING 
LIMITED

TROJAN WIRE COMPANY LIMITED

TRISKELVIA LIMITED

RELAXATION GYM LIMITED

MRW ENGINEERING LIMITED

CLEANING AND SAFETY 
PRODUCTS LIMITED

ANNACARTY AEROSPACE LIMITED

LD SHERIDAN HOSPITALITY 
LIMITED

SMARTQRTRAVEL LIMITED

SPORTS HUB LIMITED

GONEGIRLGONE LIMITED

P & N TYRE SERVICES LIMITED

SK FINISHING SERVICES LIMITED

JEM CIVIL ENGINEERING & 
GROUNDWORK LIMITED

LINO ALL - IN SERVICES LIMITED

CAFFE AMORE LIMITED

CARDIOEDUCATION LIMITED

CULBACK LOGISTICS LIMITED

AMRAN TANDOORI LIMITED

RB ACCOUNTING LIMITED

SXUD LIMITED

IFL FORWARDING LIMITED
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

564277

584909

584935

584971

584976

585049

585115

585148

585188

585229

602965

606744

606748

606773

606775

606788

606797

606814

606884

606977

606986

FUTURE VISION CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

ANNALY FASHIONS LIMITED

GHULAB TANDOORI LIMITED

T.R.L. DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

NEW KHAN BALTI TAKEAWAY 
LIMITED

NEWS SERVICE NOVOSTI LIMITED

SAI FOODS INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

MAOS LIMITED

LAZAR AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

MANAHIL FOOD LIMITED

CUSHBAR PROPERTIES LIMITED

CFF TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

ALFURQAN COMMUNITY 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

PLANDAI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ROSMARBECS LIMITED

EXPRO RECOVERY LIMITED

FREEPORT (GALWAY) PROPERTY 
LIMITED

RASBORA LIMITED

VITROPICS LIMITED

RYAN'S AUTO RECYCLERS 
LIMITED

ALNIC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
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