



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2018/J/23575

INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 19th December, 2018
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN FOLLOWING COMPANIES W COMPANIES ARE HEREBY D	ERE STRUCK OFF THE REGIS	(1) OF THE COMPANIES TER ON THE DATE SET O	ACT 2014 THAT THE NAMES (UT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, A	OF THE ND THE

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
35523	J.F. KENNY MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	14-DEC-18	336878	STEPHEN CURRAN TRANSPORT LIMITED	14-DEC-18
76732	FUINNEOIGI CHONNAMARA TEORANTA	14-DEC-18	341290	TAIPAN PROPERTIES LIMITED	14-DEC-18
92737	MEED ENTERPRISES LIMITED	14-DEC-18	352466	DOCUMENT LIFECYCLE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	14-DEC-18
112571	SHAMROCK TEA MERCHANTS LIMITED	14-DEC-18	360277	LEADER SPORTSWEAR LIMITED	14-DEC-18
114652	BRANDSMA BOOKS LIMITED	14-DEC-18	368073	DUNDALK I.C.T.U. CENTRE COMPANY LIMITED BY	14-DEC-18
148047	OKTAG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	14-DEC-18		GUARANTEE	
150563	ASHINGTON LIMITED	14-DEC-18	368242	SEAMUS SHERIDAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	14-DEC-18
165146	KISSWOOD LIMITED	14-DEC-18	369168	BROOKS RECONSTRUCTION	14-DEC-18
193356	MILLVARD LIMITED	14-DEC-18		LIMITED	
211950	HARRY'S BAR AND RESTAURANT LIMITED	14-DEC-18	369190	BELGARD WINDOW SYSTEMS LIMITED	14-DEC-18
224681	SUN SHORE LIMITED	14-DEC-18	382373	CARTHANACH COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	14-DEC-18
241909	CEDAR CONSERVATORIES LIMITED	14-DEC-18	382580	TOTEM MEDIA LIMITED	14-DEC-18
244833	BELGARD WINDOWS LIMITED	14-DEC-18	382748	TIBODO LIMITED	14-DEC-18
245281	EUGENE CAREY (AUCTIONEERS) LIMITED	14-DEC-18	384300	CHIMFIX SOLUTIONS LIMITED	14-DEC-18
247319	TOM MURRAY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	14-DEC-18	388051	A.B. IMPEX LIMITED	14-DEC-18
248138	GLEBE JUNIOR MONTESSORI SCHOOL TRUST COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	14-DEC-18	399649 399938	TRUEMAN CATERING LIMITED FIRST TOUCH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	14-DEC-18 14-DEC-18
259874	REDLAND VENTURES LIMITED	14-DEC-18	401535	LAKESIDE WALK MANAGEMENT	14-DEC-18
285682	BELLOZANE LIMITED	14-DEC-18		COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	
286003	PARAGON STORES LIMITED	14-DEC-18	413645	GALT CATERING LIMITED	14-DEC-18
294441	VELOSTAR CONSULTING INC.	14-DEC-18	416607	C & F PRINT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	14-DEC-18
20.4520		14 DEC 10	417116	ASTERION SOFTWARE LIMITED	14-DEC-18
294728	PENCROSS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	14-DEC-18	423575	TEMPORE UNLIMITED COMPANY	14-DEC-18
295469	DUKESWALK TRADING LIMITED	14-DEC-18	427800	LANSA DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	14-DEC-18
299051	DANESHOUSE LIMITED	14-DEC-18	433267	SPRINGVIEW HOMES LIMITED	14-DEC-18
301558	CRONTON LIMITED	14-DEC-18	440936	GRIFFIN WALSH ENGINEERING LIMITED	14-DEC-18
307384	DUBLIN TOURISM INFORMATION CENTRE LIMITED	14-DEC-18	441622	COLM HAYES MEDIA SERVICES LIMITED	14-DEC-18
308391	PYE ELECTRONICS LIMITED	14-DEC-18	450102	VILLEFRANCHE CLASSIC SAILING	14-DEC-18
332047	MICHAEL O'DONOVAN & SON (MIDLETON) LIMITED	14-DEC-18	730102	LIMITED	17 DLC-10

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
453603	BIG ORANGE CONSULTANCY WORKS LIMITED	14-DEC-18	527557	GET FOCUSED LIMITED	14-DEC-18
455863	TUNDRA AIRWAVE HOLDINGS	14-DEC-18	528294	KT LAUNDRIES LIMITED	14-DEC-18
	LIMITED		529499	DELICE CATERING LIMITED	14-DEC-18
459310	CERAMIC-TEC LIMITED	14-DEC-18	529634	LOVE BUZZ VIBES LIMITED	14-DEC-18
459419	VBF TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	14-DEC-18	533561	MUSTARDSIDE LIMITED	14-DEC-18
460323	TORNOG COMMERCIAL MANAGEMENT COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY	14-DEC-18	536698	KILFEACLE NR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	14-DEC-18
	GUARANTEE		539409	NANO-KAMO LIMITED	14-DEC-18
468260	PTS CATERING LIMITED	14-DEC-18	540537	AMI CLIENT SERVICES LIMITED	14-DEC-18
468565	HOME DIY & SUPPLIES LIMITED	14-DEC-18	546182	MITCHELL/MULCAHY CATERING LIMITED	14-DEC-18
472569	E.W. INSULATION LIMITED	14-DEC-18	553725	TROJAN WIRE COMPANY LIMITED	14-DEC-18
473626	GLENCULLEN DOG KENNELS LIMITED	14-DEC-18	554029	TRISKELVIA LIMITED	14-DEC-18
478043	BALLINA MOBILE LIMITED	14-DEC-18	558287	RELAXATION GYM LIMITED	14-DEC-18
479221	E-STORE NETWORK SOLUTIONS LIMITED	14-DEC-18	559542	MRW ENGINEERING LIMITED	14-DEC-18
479222	MYSHOWROOM (HOLDINGS) LIMITED	14-DEC-18	563830	CLEANING AND SAFETY PRODUCTS LIMITED	14-DEC-18
479223	MAGNUM WHOLESALE LIMITED	14-DEC-18	563848	ANNACARTY AEROSPACE LIMITED	14-DEC-18
480555	KARORA LIMITED	14-DEC-18	563878	LD SHERIDAN HOSPITALITY LIMITED	14-DEC-18
480990	AMBROSE LYNOTT CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	14-DEC-18	563914	SMARTQRTRAVEL LIMITED	14-DEC-18
485647	OXEMS (IRELAND) LIMITED	14-DEC-18	563964	SPORTS HUB LIMITED	14-DEC-18
494284	VALUE DOG TREATS LIMITED	14-DEC-18	563992	GONEGIRLGONE LIMITED	14-DEC-18
496422	DUNGANNON PLANT SALES	14-DEC-18	564034	P & N TYRE SERVICES LIMITED	14-DEC-18
	LIMITED		564042	SK FINISHING SERVICES LIMITED	14-DEC-18
500574	LEINSTER ANIMAL RESCUE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	14-DEC-18	564082	JEM CIVIL ENGINEERING & GROUNDWORK LIMITED	14-DEC-18
512281	ALEXANDRA RESIDENTIAL	14-DEC-18	564146	LINO ALL - IN SERVICES LIMITED	14-DEC-18
	OWNERS MANAGEMENT COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		564175	CAFFE AMORE LIMITED	14-DEC-18
512460		14-DEC-18	564205	CARDIOEDUCATION LIMITED	14-DEC-18
			564212	CULBACK LOGISTICS LIMITED	14-DEC-18
512598	PALLET DROP IRELAND LIMITED	14-DEC-18	564215	AMRAN TANDOORI LIMITED	14-DEC-18
524526	ECO GAS LIMITED	14-DEC-18	564242	RB ACCOUNTING LIMITED	14-DEC-18
525898	RAFA'S TEMAKI LIMITED	14-DEC-18	564247	SXUD LIMITED	14-DEC-18
526167	AVANTECH LABS LIMITED	14-DEC-18	564248	IFL FORWARDING LIMITED	14-DEC-18

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company	Company	Struck	Company	Company	Struck
Number	Name	Off	Number	Name	Off
564277	FUTURE VISION CONSULTANTS LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
584909	ANNALY FASHIONS LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
584935	GHULAB TANDOORI LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
584971	T.R.L. DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
584976	NEW KHAN BALTI TAKEAWAY LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
585049	NEWS SERVICE NOVOSTI LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
585115	SAI FOODS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
585148	MAOS LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
585188	LAZAR AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
585229	MANAHIL FOOD LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
602965	CUSHBAR PROPERTIES LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
606744	CFF TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
606748	ALFURQAN COMMUNITY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	14-DEC-18			
606773	PLANDAI INDUSTRIES LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
606775	ROSMARBECS LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
606788	EXPRO RECOVERY LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
606797	FREEPORT (GALWAY) PROPERTY LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
606814	RASBORA LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
606884	VITROPICS LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
606977	RYAN'S AUTO RECYCLERS LIMITED	14-DEC-18			
606986	ALNIC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	14-DEC-18			